

# Certificate of Conformity



We declare under our sole responsibility, that the product:

- **Clear varnish – food-safe, item number 78532**

Corresponds to the regulations of the German the Consumer Goods Regulation (BedGgstV), the regulation (EC) No 10/2011, the regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 und the regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 in their most current version.

**Description:** Cleaning-resistant, highly abrasion-resistant water-based emulsion paint.

If processed correctly, the overall migration and specific migrations are below the legal limits. The testing was carried out in accordance with guidelines 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the Consumer Goods Regulation, Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) 10/2011.

## Test Results

The product has been analytically tested for the following substances with restrictions and/or specifications:

<b>Substance name:</b>	<b>Restriction:</b>
Total migration (OML) – A, B, C and D2, OM2-40°C	< 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
Formaldehyde (SML)	< 15,00 mg/kg
Silver (SML)	< 0,08 mg/kg
Barium (SML)	< 1,00 mg/kg
Cobalt (SML)	< 0,05 mg/kg
Chromium (SML)	< 0,25 mg/kg
Copper (SML)	< 5,00 mg/kg
Iron (SML)	< 48,00 mg/kg
Lithium (SML)	< 0,60 mg/kg
Manganese (SML)	< 0,60 mg/kg
Lead (SML)	< 0,01 mg/kg
Zinc (SML)	< 5,00 mg/kg
Sensory test:	no statistically significant difference to the control group

## Specification of intended use or limitations.

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:
  - Food in general (fatty, acidic, watery)
- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food:
  - Repeated long-term contact at room temperature, short-term (<2h) up to 70°C
- The product must not be used as a coating for objects:
  - Which are used to prepare or store hot drinks at temperatures above 70°C

CREARTEC trend-design-gmbh

Dr. Bernd Gangnus

Name and signature of authorized person

Lindenberg, 27.05.2024

Place and date